



# Bid Tabulation

Village of New Knoxville  
West Bremen Street Paving & Widening  
June 15, 2021

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,453.71	\$1,453.71
2	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	300	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.44	\$4,332.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	690	\$2.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.64	\$441.60
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$64.39	\$12,878.00
5	204	GEOGRID	S.Y.	230	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$9.19	\$2,113.70
6	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	140	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$63.74	\$8,923.60
7	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2416	\$5.00	\$12,080.00	\$5.38	\$12,998.08
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$54.42	\$9,795.60
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.69	\$1,922.50
10	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	36	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$322.11	\$11,595.96
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	122	\$280.00	\$34,160.00	\$291.43	\$35,554.46
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	26	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$98.40	\$2,558.40
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$15.43	\$308.60
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$23.87	\$1,193.50
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$28.88	\$1,444.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$35.62	\$1,781.00
17	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,187.27	\$2,374.54
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,423.88	\$4,423.88
19	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.15	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$29,534.00	\$4,430.10
20	644	EDGE LINE	MILE	0.15	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,767.00	\$2,215.05
21	644	BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$832.56	\$2,497.68
22	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$8.25	\$7,837.50
23	690	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.43	\$376.29
24	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
25	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	2925	\$3.00	\$8,775.00	\$1.97	\$5,762.25
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$172,555.00</b>		<b>\$142,212.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>								
26	SPEC	PAVEMENT CRACK AND JOINT REINFORCING FABRIC	S.Y.	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$5,250.00</b>		<b>\$6,900.00</b>
<b>BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$177,805.00</b>		<b>\$149,112.00</b>